## COUNTY OF MILWAUKEE INTEROFFICE COMMUNICATION

DATE : July 16, 2015

TO : Milwaukee County Board of Supervisors

FROM : County Board Chairwoman Marina Dimitrijevic

SUBJECT: Appointment of Laurie Muench Albano to Milwaukee County Parks Advisory
Commission

Pursuant to the provisions of Adopted County Board Resolution File No. 07-170, and subject to confirmation by this honorable body, I am pleased to appoint Ms. Laurie Muench Albano to the Milwaukee County Parks Advisory Commission, for a term expiring August 1, 2016. The Parks Advisory Commission provides policy and funding guidance to the County Board on issues such as budget, preservation, and maintenance needs of the County Parks.

This appointment will fill the vacancy created by Judge Henry Hamilton III's relocation to Iowa for professional reasons. Ms. Muench Albano will complete that unexpired term.

Ms. Muench Albano is a landscape architect. She previously served in the Milwaukee County Department of Parks, Recreation and Culture. Ms. Muench Albano wrote a book titled *Milwaukee County Parks*, which is part of the *Images of America* series. She volunteers in many organizations that work to preserve and protect our parks. She has lectured and educated many residents about the history of our parks, and she was a Peace Corps volunteer in the Philippines.

Ms. Muench Albano has great talents to offer the Parks Advisory Commission. I urge your support of this appointment, and I look forward to seeing the continued results of the work of the Commission.

Marina Dimitrijevic

Chairwoman,

**County Board of Supervisors** 

Marina D.

cc: Laurie Muench Albano

County Executive Chris Abele

Janelle Jensen, Senior Committee Coordinator

Jessica Janz-McKnight, Policy and Research Analyst, Office of the Comptroller

John Dargle, Jr., Director, Department of Parks, Recreation, and Culture